2017 Graduate and Professional Student Survey

HOUSING, COMMUTING AND HEALTHCARE

Which of the following best describes your CURRENT living situation?

Homeless or no consistent place

: : . N i ity- to sl .g. h-surfing, livi
et e on Unlvers'l y-owned 0 s eep (e.g. couch-surfing .|vmg Total
housing in car, no local home, Bruin
Shelter, etc.
28.4% 71.0% 0.6% 100.0%
736 1837 16 2589
In which building/complex do you reside?
Note: This question was only asked to those reporting they live in University-owned housing.
UNIVERSITY APARTMENTS NORTH
. Weyburn Terrace Weyburn Terrace
Hilgard Apartments (Courts) (Paseo) Total
5.6% ' 67.3% ' 27.1% ' 100.0%
24 286 115 425*
Note: * Indicates total number of respondents living in University Apartments North.
UNIVERSITY APARTMENTS SOUTH
Clarington Avenue Rose Avenue Keystone/Mentone Venice/Barry Total
1.9% ' 33.0% | 38.3% | 26.8% 100.0%
4 69 80 56 209**
Note: ** Indicates total number of respondents living in University Apartments South.
How satisfied are you with...
Note: This question was only asked to those reporting they live in University-owned housing.
Very ; . . Very
dissatisfied Dissatisfied  Satisfied satisfied Total
Services provided by university housing 3.9% 7.6% 58.2% 30.3% 100.0%
(maintenance, after-hours
emergencies, etc.) 28 55 422 220 725
Community development events by 4.8% 18.3% 62.4% 14.5% 100.0%
university housing (welcome social,
yard sale, etc.) 35 132 451 105 723




How satisfied are you with...?

Note: Question asked to all respondents except those reporting homelessness/no consistent place to sleep.

Very ; . . Very
dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied satisfied Total
The costs associated with your current housing 13.3% 31.5% 43.2% 12.0% 100.0%
situation
339 802 1102 307 2550
The location and condition of your current 4.6% 14.0% 52.6% 28.8% 100.0%
housing situation
116 355 1338 733 2542
How often do you use each of these options to commute to campus?
Almost every A few days a Several days a Very rarely Never Total
day week month
32.0% 12.9% 8.6% 16.9% 29.6% 100.0%
Car
782 316 211 413 724 2446
26.3% 13.2% 6.9% 12.1% 41.5% 100.0%
Bus/Metro
637 318 168 292 1003 2418
24.3% 9.3% 4.4% 7.9% 54.1% 100.0%
Walk
574 219 105 186 1280 2364
5.6% 3.9% 2.7% 6.6% 81.1% 100.0%
Bike
130 91 63 153 1881 2318
3.7% 4.4% 5.3% 14.0% 72.6% 100.0%
Carpool
85 102 122 324 1676 2309
0.6% 4.3% 9.6% 28.3% 57.2% 100.0%
Uber/Lyft
15 101 224 659 1333 2332
How satisfied are you with your current commuting option(s)?
Very dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Very satisfied Total
5.4% ' 159%  536%  251%  100.0%

135 401 1349 632 2517




Do you have a UCLA parking permit?

Yes No Total
37.2% L 62.8% 100.0%
956 1615 2571
How satisfied are you with the following?
Vi . . . Vi N
e'ry. Unsatisfied Satisfied 'ery .Ot Total
unsatisfied satisfied  applicable
Ability to get a UCLA parking 10.4% 15.7% 29.4% 11.0% 33.5% 100.0%
permit 266 400 752 282 855 2555
41.4% 25.0% 6.3% 1.7% 25.6% 100.0%
UCLA parking permit cost
1057 640 161 43 655 2556
18.2% 20.7% 26.7% 5.1% 29.4% 100.0%
Ease of finding a parking space
462 526 678 130 747 2543
19.3% 17.9% 45.5% 12.6% 4.6% 100.0%
UCLA parking lot allocation*
184 170 433 120 44 951
Distance from parking lot to 14.3% 15.4% 46.7% 18.0% 5.7% 100.0%
class/work* 136 146 444 171 54 951

Note: * Indicates question was only asked to those reporting that they had a parking permit.




What is your primary source of health insurance?

Primary Health Insurance % of total N
UC SHIP 67.4% 1729
Covered California Plan 2.0% 52
Medicare 0.5% 12
Medi-Cal 3.2% 83
Military/TriCare 0.7% 19
Employer Group Health In?urance (own, 19.7% 506
spouse, parent's)
Private insurance plan from thg United States 4.3% 111
(e.g. IMG Global, ISO, United Health)
Government/private medical insurance plan 0.2% 5
from outside the United States 7
Other 1.8% 47
Total 100.0% 2564
How satisfied are you with...?
Very . . . . Very
. L D f f o
dissatisfied issatisfied  Satisfied satisfied Total
The administrative aspects of accessing your 5.2% 14.6% 65.5% 14.6% 100.0%
health benefits 133 371 1663 371 2538
Access to care providers (e.g. doctors, nurses) 4.7% 12.9% 64.1% 18.3% 100.0%
within your health network 120 325 1621 462 2528




